
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3946
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
WITHDRAWAL OF RESERVATION IN ADMISSION
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the reservation facility for the applicants belonging to Scheduled Castes/ Scheduled Tribes has been withdrawn for admission in engineering colleges in several States including Andaman and Nicobar islands; and

(b) i f so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor alongwith the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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